

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1271/2010

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By an order dated 7.1.2010, Hon'ble Court has directed to list this matter for Final Disposal in the month of April, 2010. Now, we are in July, 2011. Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly served. Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps for confirming service of unserved respondent No.5 since January, 2011 and more particularly even after Court's order dated 19.4.2011 to take appropriate steps. In view of such fact, no further time is necessary to be granted to such litigant who is not taking steps to confirm service of unserved respondent for more than one year.

However, in the interest of justice, as last chance, petitioner is permitted to confirm service of unserved

-2-

Item No.42

respondent No.5 by dasti mode. For the purpose, process fee and spare copies to be paid before 23.7.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 29.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj