

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1271/2010

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Karmendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Karmendra Singh appearing for respondent no.1 confirms that respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are yet minor and therefore, separate vakalatnama is not required for them. He also confirms that they will file proper appearance note for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 since vakalatnama does not disclose that it is for all the respondents, in view of the fact that on all occasions i.e., on 12.1.2011,19.4.2011 and 29.9.2011 they have appeared for the said respondents.

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service for respondent No.5 on or before 17.1.2012, as last chance.

If proof of service is not disclosed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj