

"

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1271/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in SBCMA No.891/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sakshi Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the  
respondent to file counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 4  
within two weeks.

As far as respondent no. 5 is concerned, neither A.D. Card nor  
unserved cover has been received. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an  
Affidavit of service stating therein that Respondent No. 5 has refused to  
accept the notice by way of Dasti service and further stated that he has  
already received notice by ordinary course. Service on behalf of  
Respondent No. 5 be deemed complete.

|(Shiveraj Kaur)  
|PS to Addll.Regr.

|(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
|COURT MASTER

|

|